-

TPD ittt vz
(=22252)

~ PRICEWATERHOUSE(COPERS

PricewaterhouseCoopers
Temple Court

35 Bull Street

Birmingham B4 6JT

Telephone +44 (0) 121 265 5000
Facsimiie +44 (0) 121 265 5050

The Directors

AC Gallagher Holdings Limited
Gallagher House

51 Bordesley Green
Birmingham

B9 4QS

7 March 2003

Dear Sirs,
Notice of resignation as auditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership
(LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm,
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are
resigning as auditors of AC Gallagher Holdings Limited, registered number 3322641, and
subsidiary companies, with effect from 10 March 2003.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the
notice of the shareholders or creditors of the AC Gallagher Holdings Limited and
subsidiary companies (as attached).

ithfully,

\im@QXMSQQO Ke‘f -

PricewaterhouseCoopers

ADg *AJI78 FMe

COMPANIES HOUSE 21!035338

PricewaterhouseCoopers is the successer partnership 1o the UK firms of Price Watethouse and Coopars & Lybrand. The principal place of business of PricewaterhouseCoopers and its
associate partoerships, and of Coopers & Lybrand, is | Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH. The principal place of business of Price Waterhouse is Southwark Towers, 32
Londen Bridge Street, London SE1 95Y. Lists of the partners’ names are available for inspection at those places.

All pariners in the associate partnerships arc authorised to conduct business as agents of, and all contracts for services to clients are with, PricewaterhouseCoopers.
PricewaterhouseCoopers is authorised by the Financial Services Authority for investment business activities.




Name:

Appendix — AC Gallagher Holdings Limited subsidiary companies

Registered number:

Gallagher Nunn Mills Limited

JJ Gallagher Limited

Gallagher Broughton Limited
Gallagher Newcastle Limited
Astradon Property Co Limited

TLPD Limited

Park Lane Property Developments Limited
Hale Property Developments Limited
Gallagher Aix Noulette Limited
Gallagher Bathgate Limited
Gallagher Poole Limited

Gallagher Binley Limited

(3131178)
(3035968)
(3408901)
(3930061)
(1761512)
(32352)

(2045608)
(2506150)
(3540947)
(3850431)
(4003783)
(4003772)



