TLPD LIMITED (32352)

PRICEVATERHOUSE COPERS @

PricewaterhouseCoopers
Temple Court
35 Bull Street
Birmingham B4 6JT
Telephone +44 (0) 121 265 5000
Facsimile +44 (0) 121 265 5050

The Directors
AC Gallagher Holdings Limited
Gallagher House
51 Bordesley Green
Birmingham
B9 4OS

7 March 2003

Dear Sirs,

Notice of resignation as auditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of AC Gallagher Holdings Limited, registered number 3322641, and subsidiary companies, with effect from 10 March 2003.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the notice of the shareholders or creditors of the AC Gallagher Holdings Limited and subsidiary companies (as attached).

Yours faithfully,

PricewaterhouseCoopers

AD8 *AJI76JFM* 0708
COMPANIES HOUSE 21/03/03

Appendix – AC Gallagher Holdings Limited subsidiary companies

Name:	Registered number:	
 Gallagher Nunn Mills Limited 	(3131178)	
JJ Gallagher Limited	(3035968)	
 Gallagher Broughton Limited 	(3408901)	
 Gallagher Newcastle Limited 	(3930061)	
 Astradon Property Co Limited 	(1761512)	
TLPD Limited	(32352)	
 Park Lane Property Developments Limited 	(2045608)	
 Hale Property Developments Limited 	(2506150)	
Gallagher Aix Noulette Limited	(3540947)	
 Gallagher Bathgate Limited 	(3850431)	
 Gallagher Poole Limited 	(4003783)	
Gallagher Binley Limited	(4003772)	